
ST. LOUIS RESULTS 2021 

 

COMPETITION 

 1st 2nd 3rd 

MINI LYRICAL SOLO 
#81 A THOUSAND YEARS-

DANCE VISION 
  

MINI JAZZ SOLO 
#83 PSYCHO-DANCE 

VISION 
  

MINI OPEN SOLO 
#87 I’M AVAILABLE-THE 

NEXT STEP 
  

MINI ACRO SOLO 
#86 TROUBLE-THE NEXT 

STEP 
  

MINI DUO/TRIO #91 WITCH DOCTOR   

MINI SM.GROUP 
#80 THE GREATEST 

SHOW-THE NEXT STEP 
  

JUNIOR 
MODERN/CONT SOLO 

#120 MON DIEU-DANCE 
NETWORK 

  

JUNIOR MUSICAL 
THEATRE SOLO 

#109 LUCK BE A LADY-
DOUBLETAKE DANCE 

STUDIO 

#110 I CAN COOK-THE 
NEXT STEP 

#111 I LIKE TO FUSS-THE 
NEXT STEP 

JUNIOR JAZZ SOLO 
#95 THE WAY YOU MAKE 
ME FEEL-DANCE VISION 

#96 BIRD FLU-TINA’S 
DANCE STUDIO, INC 

#100 MAKE IT LOOK 
EASY-TINA’S DANCE 

STUDIO, INC 

JUNIOR LYRICAL SOLO 
#121 IMAGINE-DK DANCE 

PRODUCTIONS 
#124 LIFT ME UP-DANCE 

VISION 
#119 RESCUE-DANCE 

VISION 

JUNIOR 
BALLET/POINTE SOLO 

#102 HOW DOES A 
MOMENT LAST FOREVER-

THE NEXT STEP 
  

JUNIOR HIP HOP SOLO 
#103 POWER-IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 
  

JUNIIOR OPEN SOLO 
#105 RICH GIRL-

MILLENNIUM DANCE 
COMPLEX NASHVILLE 

  

JUNIOR TAP SOLO 
#84 DANCE WITH ME-

STUDIO L DANCE CENTER 
  

JUNIOR JAZZ 
DUO/TRIO 

#126 FUNKYTOWN-
DANCE NETWORK 

#127 BASSLINE-DANCE 
VISION 

#125 SIZE-TINA’S DANCE 
STUDIO, INC 

JUNIOR OPEN 
DUO/TRIO 

#131 AYE CARAMBA-THE 
NEXT STEP 

  

JUNIOR LYRICAL 
DUO/TRIO 

#141 HALLELUJAH-DANCE 
VISION 

#140 THE IMPOSSIBLE 
DREAM-THE NEXT STEP 

#137 LEAN ON ME-TINA’S 
DANCE STUDIO, INC 

JUNIOR 
MODERN/CONT 

DUO/TRIO 

#144 DIAMONDS-TINA’S 
DANCE STUDIO, INC 

  



JUNIOR JAZZ 
SM.GROUP 

#146 YES I CAN-TINA’S 
DANE STUDIO, INC 

  

JUNIOR LYRICAL 
SM.GROUP 

#136 NEVER ENOUGH-
DANCE VISION 

  

JUNIOR OPEN 
SM.GROUP 

#147 BUBBLE POP-THE 
NEXT STEP 

  

INTERMEDIATE 
MODERN/CONT SOLO 

#35 NO MAPS OF THE 
PAST-IMPERIUM HOUSE 

OF DANCE 

#30 LETTING GO-DANCE 
BRANSON SCHOOL OF 

THE ARTS 

#40 BITTER EARTH-
STUDIO 7 TALENT CENTER 

INTERMEDIATE JAZZ 
SOLO 

#5 GOOGLE ME-PREMIER 
DANCE 

#3 LE FREAK-IMPERIUM 
HOUSE OF DANCE 

#12 PLAY-TINA’S DANCE 
STUDIO, INC 

INTERMEDIATE 
LYRICAL SOLO 

#24 EXPERIENCE-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 

#25 MY STRENGTH-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 

#26 GIRL IN THE MIRROR-
THE NEXT STEP 

INTERMEDIATE OPEN 
SOLO 

#18 HOUSE OF THE 
RISING SUN-THE NEXT 

STEP 
  

INTERMEDIATE 
MUSICAL THEATRE 

SOLO 

#20 BYE BYE BLACKBIRD-
DANCE NETWORK 

  

INTERMEDIATE ACRO 
SOLO 

#15 PLAY THAT SAX-THE 
NEXT STEP 

  

INTERMEDIATE HIP 
HOP SOLO 

#14 OLD SCHOOL MIX-
BORDEAU DANCE STUDIO 

  

INTERMEDIATE TAP 
SOLO 

#1 AIN’T NO OTHER 
MAN-BREKKE DANCE 

CENTER 
  

INTERMEDIATE OPEN 
DUO/TRIO 

#150 COLD HEARTED 
SNAKE-THE NEXT STEP 

  

INTERMEDIATE JAZZ 
DUO/TRIO 

#149 COME DANCE-
DOUBLETAKE DANCE 

STUDIO 

#153 THIEVES IN THE 
TEMPLE-STUDIO 7 
TALENT CENTER 

#152 CAN’T GET 
ENOUGH-TINA’S DANCE 

STUDIO,INC 

INTERMEDIATE 
MUSICAL THEATRE 

DUO/TRIO 

#156 MOMMA KNOWS 
BEST-THE NEXT STEP 

  

INTERMEDIATE 
LYRICAL DUO/TRIO 

#155 WHAT A 
WONDERFUL WORLD-

THE NEXT STEP 
  

INTERMEDIATE 
MODERN/CONT 

DUO/TRIO 

#157 JORJA IN THE KEY 
OF AYDEN-IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 
  

INTERMEDIATE 
SM.GROUP 

#135 SHOWGIRLS-THE 
NEXT STEP 

  

INTERMEDIATE 
LG.GROUP 

#129 VENGEANCE OF A 
SOUL-IMPERIUM HOUSE 

OF DANCE 
  

INTERMEDIATE 
PRODUCTION 

#79 DANCING MACHINE-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 
  



TEEN MODERN/CONT 
SOLO 

#197 HUMAN BEING-
STUDIO 7 TALENT CENTER 

#192 WYGD-IMPERIUM 
HOUSE OF DANCE 

#191 PATCHED-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 

TEEN JAZZ SOLO 
#164 LIKE THAT-

IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 
DANCE 

  

TEEN TAP SOLO 
#162 I LIKE IT-IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 
  

TEEN LYRICAL SOLO 
#174.1 MIRROR IN THE 

SKY-STEPS DANCE 
CENTER 

#198 MY HOMETOWN-
STUDIO 7 TALENT CENTER 

#185 I’LL BE SEEING YOU-
MOTION EXPRESS 

TEEN OPEN SOLO 
#171 A LITTLE WICKED-

THE NEXT STEP 
#170 CONTROL-THE NEXT 

STEP 
#173 WE HAVE IT ALL-

DANCE NETWORK 

TEEN MUSICAL 
THEATRE SOLO 

#174 ROXIE-THE NEXT 
STEP 

  

TEEN HIP HOP 
DUO/TRIO 

#209 BEYCHELLA-TINA’S 
DANCE STUDIO, INC 

  

TEEN ACRO DUO/TRIO 
#195 DARKEST HOUR-THE 

NEXT STEP 
  

TEEN LYRICAL 
DUO/TRIO 

#203 THE LIGHT THAT 
NEVER FAILS-THE NEXT 

STEP 
  

TEEN MODERN/CONT 
DUO/TRIO 

#205 HALF VOICE-STUDIO 
7 TALENT CENTER 

#204 THISTLED SPRING-
DOUBLETAKE DANCE 

STUDIO 

#207 PEOPLE I’VE BEEN 
SAD-STUDIO 7 TALENT 

CENTER 

TEEN OPEN SM.GROUP 
#211 RIGHT NOW-THE 

NEXT STEP 
  

TEEN LYRICAL 
SM.GROUP 

#216 SHINE ON YOU-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 
  

TEEN ACRO SM.GROUP 
#217 DOLL HOUSE-THE 

NEXT STEP 
  

TEEN MODERN/CONT 
SM.GROUP 

#213 BLINDED BY THE 
LIGHT-DANCE CRAZE 

  

TEEN PRODUCTION 
#210 THE SCORNED 

CHOIR-IMPERIUM HOUSE 
OF DANCE 

  

SENIOR TAP SOLO 
#43 EASTSIDE-BORDEAU 

DANCE STUDIO 
  

SENIOR 
MODERN/CONT SOLO 

#70 ETERNITY-IMPERIUM 
HOUSE OF DANCE 

#72 BLACK LAKE-
DOUBLETAKE DANCE 

STUDIO 

#68 READY-IMPERIUM 
HOUSE OF DANCE 

SENIOR JAZZ SOLO 
#44 BODY LANGUAGE-

DANCE CLASS 
  

SENIOR LYRICAL SOLO 
#54 A SONG FOR YOU-
DOUBLETAKE DANCE 

STUDIO 

#78.1 LOVIN’ YOU-DK 
DANCE PRODUCTIONS 

#56 WALK ON BY-STUDIO 
7 TALENT CENTER 

SENIOR OPEN SOLO 
#50 EGO KILLED 

ROMANCE-PREMIER 
DANCE 

  



SENIOR DUO/TRIO 
#218 IN THIS SHIRT-

TINA’S DANCE STUDIO , 
INC 

  

SENIOR  LYRICAL 
SM.GROUP 

#215 THE LIGHT-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 
  

SENIOR 
MODERN/CONT 

SM.GROUP 

#220 CRY ME A RIVER-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 
  

SENIOR JAZZ 
SM.GROUP 

#180 SOLO DANCING-
BORDEAU DANCE STUDIO 

  

SENIOR LG.GROUP 
#186 NITRO-IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 
  

 

 

 

 

MOST ENTERTAINING BEST COSTUME 
OUTSTANDING 

CHOREOGRAPHY 
BEST DIRECTION 

#146 YES I CAN-TINA’S DANCE 
STUDIO, INC 

#147 BUBBLE POP-THE NEXT 
STEP 

#129 VENGEANCE OF A 
SOUL-IMPERIUM HOUSE OF 

DANCE 

#159 BRING IT ON-TINA’S 
DANCE STUDIO, INC 

#209 BEYCHELLA-TINA’S DANCE 
STUDIO, INC 

#211 RIGHT NOW-THE NEXT 
STEP 

#180 SOLO DANCING-
BORDEAU DANCE STUDIO 

#210 THE SCORNED CHOIR-
IMPERIUM HOUSE OF DANCE 

 

 

 

 

 1ST OVERALL 2ND OVERALL 3RD OVERALL 4TH OVERALL  5TH OVERALL 

MINI SOLO 
#87 I’M AVAILABLE-

THE NEXT STEP 

#85 DEAR FUTURE 
HUSBAND-THE 

NEXT STEP 

#81 A THOUSAND 
YEARS-DANCE 

VISION 
  

MINI DUO/TRIO 
#91 WITCH DOCTOR-

THE NEXT STEP 
    

JUNIOR SOLO 
#105 RICH GIRL-

MILLENNIUM DANCE 
COMPLEX NASHVILLE 

#120 MON DIEU-
DANCE NETWORK 

#95 THE WAY YOU 
MAKE ME FEEL-
DANCE VISION 

#107 THE 
GREATEST STAR-
THE NEXT STEP 

#84 DANCE WITH 
ME-STUDIO L 

DANCE CENTER 

JUNIOR 
DUO/TRIO 

#141 HALLELUJAH-
DANCE VISION 

#126 
FUNKYTOWN-

DANCE NETWORK 

#127 BASSLINE-
DANCE VISION 

#131 AYE 
CARAMBA-THE 

NEXT STEP 

#125 SIZE-TINE’S 
DANCE STUDIO, 

INC 



JUNIOR GROUP 
#136 NEVER 

ENOUGH-DANCE 
VISION 

#147 BUBBLE 
POP-THE NEXT 

STEP 

#146 YES I CAN-
TINA’S DANCE 
STUDIO, INC 

  

INTERMEDIATE 
SOLO 

#24 EXPERIENCE-
IMPERIUM HOUSE 

OF DANCE 

#20 BYE BYE 
BLACKBIRD-

DANCE NETWORK 

#35 NO MAPS OF 
THE PAST-

IMPERIUM HOUSE 
OF DANCE 

#30 LETTING GO-
DANCE BRANSON 
SCHOOL OF THE 

ARTS 

#5 GOOGLE ME-
PREMIER DANCE 

INTERMEDIATE 
DUO/TRIO 

#157 JORJA IN THE 
KEY AYDEN-

IMPERIUM HOUSE 
OF DANCE 

#149 COME 
DANCE-

DOUBLETAKE 
DANCE STUDIO 

#155 WHAT A 
WONDERFUL 

WORLD-THE NEXT 
STEP 

#158 BRIDGE 
OVER TROUBLED 
WATER-STUDIO 7 
TALENT CENTER 

#150 COLD 
HEARTED SNAKE-

THE NEXT STEP 

INTERMEDIATE 
GROUP 

#135 SHOWGIRLS-
THE NEXT STEP 

#129 VENGEANCE 
OF A SOUL-
IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 

#148 FANATICS-
IMPERIUM HOUSE 

OF DANCE 
  

INTERMEDIATE 
PRODUCTION 

#79 DANCING 
MACHINE-IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 
    

TEEN SOLO 
#174.1 MIRROR IN 

THE SKY-STEPS 
DANCE CENTER 

#198 MY 
HOMETOWN-

STUDIO 7 TALENT 
CENTER 

#197 HUMAN 
BEING-STUDIO 7 
TALENT CENTER 

#185 I’LL BE 
SEEING YOU-

MOTION EXPRESS 

#176 24 HOURS-
IMPERIUM HOUSE 

OF DANCE 

TEEN DUO/TRIO 
#205 HALF VOICE-
STUDIO 7 TALENT 

CENTER 

#204 THISTLED 
SPRING-

DOUBLETAKE 
DANCE STUDIO 

#207 PEOPLE I’VE 
BEEN SAD-STUDIO 
7 TALENT CENTER 

#195 DARKEST 
HOUR-THE NEXT 

STEP 

#206 1000 DOVES-
THE NEXT STEP 

TEEN GROUP 
#211 RIGHT NOW-

THE NEXT STEP 

#216 SHINE ON 
YOU-IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 

#217 DOLL HOUSE-
THE NEXT STEP 

  

SENIOR SOLO 
#70 ETERNITY-

IMPERIUM HOUSE 
OF DANCE 

#72 BLACK LAKE-
DOUBLETAKE 

DANCE STUDIO 

#50 EGO KILLED 
ROMANCE-

PREMIER DANCE 

#68 READY-
IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 

#60 DATA BASE-
TNT DANCE 
XPLOSION 

SENIOR GROUP 
#220 CRY ME A 

RIVER-IMPERIUM 
HOUSE OF DANCE 

#186 NITRO-
IMPERIUM 

HOUSE OF DANCE 

#160 THE CHOSEN-
IMPERIUM HOUSE 

OF DANCE 
 

 

 

 

INDUSTRY DANCE AWARD:   

#220 CRY ME A RIVER-IMPERIUM HOUSE OF DANCE 

 

 

 

 



SCHOLARSHIPS 

 

 

MINIS: 

 
EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP                                                HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP 

Jane Wacker-Dynamic Edge Dance Center                      Joy Rhodes-Studio L Dance Center 

Bradley Kawa-Dance Vision                                               Hadley Wilzabacher-The Next Step 

Paislee Kern-Dynamic Edge Dance Center 

 

 

TEAM HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP                         GRAND PRIZE SCHOLARSHIP 

Koralyn Conyers-The Next Step                                         Willow Bogenski-Dance Vision 

Camberlynn Schmidt-The Next Step 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JUNIORS: 

 

EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP                                     HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP                                          

Amiya Mason-DK Dance Productions                    Breckyn Kawa-Dance Vision 

Jannah Rhodes-Studio L Dance Center                  Klaire Lamey-The Next Step 

Laiylah Dankert-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc              Mattisyn Peters-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Payten Vannausdle-Dance Vision                           Wynter Harris-DK Dance Productions 

Sophia Osborne-Dance Vision                                Zac Thompson-DK Dance Productions 

 

 

 



TEAM HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP               GRAND SCHOLARSHIP 

Ellee Smith-Dance Vision                                         Danity Jones-Studio L Dance Center 

Kora Cheng-Studio L Dance Center 

Nylah Walker-Studio Ray 

Selah Schmidt-Millennium Dance Complex Nashville 

 

 

DANCER OF THE YEAR 

London Thebeau-DK Dance Productions 

Aaron Nelson-Imperium House of Dance 

 

 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE: 

 
EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP                                           HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP 

Audrey Wiggins-Doubletake Dance Studio                Ella Rick-Imperium House of Dance 

Chloe Holthaus-Dance Network                                   Kimberly Buntyn-DK Dance Productions 

Emmersen Plett-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc                   Langstyn Young-The Next Step 

Keaton Hoying-Studio 7 Talent Center                        Molly Harris-The Next Step 

Madison Clever-Dynamic Edge Dance Center           Taylor O’Conner-Brekke Dance Center 

 

 

TEAM HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP                    GRAND SCHOLARSHIP 

Adlee Singleton-The Next Step                                    Adelyn Schmidt-Millennium Dance Complex  

Ashlyn Stadtlander-Dance Vision 

Ava Belin-Dance Branson School of the Arts 

Skye Rhoden-Imperium House of Dance 

Trevor King-Bordeau Dance Studio 

 

 

DANCER OF THE YEAR 

Ayden Nelson-Imperium House of Dance 

Hadley Seaton-The Next Step 



 

 

TEENS: 

 
EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP                                          HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP 

Amelia Wolsiefer-The Next Step                                 Ava Meyer-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Ella-Grace Gansner-Imperium House of Dance        Caylon Hull-Dance Vision 

Keeli Desir-Bella Dance Company                               Jayden Galloway-Motion Express 

Lila Goggins-The Next Step                                          Kylie Jones-The Next Step 

 

 

TEAM HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP                   GRAND SCHOLARSHIP 

Amelia Anderson-Imperium House of Dance           Norah Johnson-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Brooklyn O’Conner-Brekke Dance Center 

Ella Kiernan-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Ellie Buckland-Steps Dance Center 

Sophie Tolliver-Imperium House of Dance 

 

 

DANCER OF THE YEAR 

Valeesa Anderson-DK Dance Productions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENIORS: 

 
EXCELLENCE SCHOLARSHIP                                          HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP 

Ara Odom-Studio 7 Talent Center                              Emerie Earnest-Dance Class  

Kaitlyn Ansberry-Elite Dance Academy                     Kennedi Perry-Imperium House of Dance 

Kate Zweigart-Dance Vision                                         Lola Francis-Imperium House of Dance 

Madelyn Moline-Artistic Edge Dance Centre           Miranda Mumm-Dance Vision 

Tori Flores-Doubletake Dance Studio                        Tara Gallagher-TNT Dance Xplosion 

 

 



 

 

 

 

TEAM HOLLYWOOD VIBE SCHOLARSHIP                   MILLENNIUM SCHOLARSHIP 

Chase Varady-Imperium House of Dance                 Siena Rick-Imperium House of Dance 

Jada Folarin-Hines-DK Dance Productions 

Sammy Nagler-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Tamia Newsom-Imperium House of Dance 

 

 

GRAND SCHOLARSHIP                                                   DANCER OF THE YEAR 

Kristen Conrad-Imperium House of Dance                Lydia Newsom-Imperium House of Dance 

                                                                                          Saverio Tedesco-Imperium House of Dance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIALTY SCHOLARSHIPS  -NATIONAL FINALS SCHOLARSHIPS 

 

 
BALLET: 

Kennedi Akbar McNeil-Imperium House of Dance 

Mya Wilhoit-Bordeau Dance Studio 

Kennedy Rodgers-Bella Dance Company 

Olivia Mohart-Dance Craze 

 

TAP: 

Emma Manning-Dance Craze 

Kenna Whitacre-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

McKinley Moriarty-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Kiersten Brown-Bordeau Dance Studio 

 



HIP HOP: 

Zaida Welch-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

Chelsea Nwatchock-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

Anyla West-Independent 

Gianna Leonelli-Imperium House of Dance 

 

CLASS: 

Maci Stevens-The Next Step 

Gunner Jennings-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

Amelia Goggins-The Next Step 

Rae Riego-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Scarlet Murphy-Imperium House of Dance 

Addison Chavez-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Caitlyn Gerstenschlager-Dynamic Edge Dance Center 

Kierra Reidel-Imperium House of Dance 

Kyndall Sedberry-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Lydia Schmidt-Millennium Dance Complex Nashville 

Olivia Tinoco-Stoughton Center for the Arts 

Mackenzie Palmer-Imperium House of Dance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LA AGENCY FINALISTS: 

 

Klaire Lamey-The Next Step 

Sophia Osborne-Dance Vision 

Amelia Goggins-The Next Step 

Jannah Rhodes-Studio L Dance Center 

Talya Kulp-Stoughton Center for the Arts 

London Thebeau-DK Dance Productions 

Kennedi Akbar McNeil-Imperium House of Dance 

Aaron Nelson-Imperium House of Dance 

Gunner Jennings-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

Zac Thompson-DK Dance Productions 

Danity Jones-Studio L Dance Center 

Mattisyn Peters-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Arayah Berryman-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 



Rae Riego-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Kamryn Desir-Bella Dance Company 

Molly Harris-The Next Step 

Adelyn Schmidt-Millennium Dance Complex Nashville 

Emmersen Plett-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

Kimberly Buntyn-DK Dance Productions 

Valeesa Anderson-DK Dance Productions 

Amelia Wolsiefer-The Next Step 

Aniyah Schabilion-Tina’s Dance Studio, Inc 

Keeli Desir-Bella Dance Company 

Anyla West-Independent 

Norah Johnson-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Ella Kiernan-Studio 7 Talent Center 

Lila Goggins-The Next Step 

Kaitlyn Ansberry-Elite Dance Academy 

Emerie Earnest-Dance Class 

Lydia Newsom-Imperium House of Dance 

Jada Folarin-Hines-DK Dance Productions 

Tamia Newsom-Imperium House of Dance 

Anna Scheer-Bella Dance Company 

Sammy Nagler-Doubletake Dance Studio 

Kristen Conrad-Imperium House of Dance 

Elizabeth Warden-Dance Craze 

Mackenzie Palmer-Imperium House of Dance 

Siena Rick-Imperium House of Dance 

Kennedi Perry-Imperium House of Dance 

Chase Varady-Imperium House of Dance 

Kate Zweigart-Dance Vision 

Ayden Nelson-Imperium House of Dance 

Hadley Seaton-The Next Step 

Saverio Tedesco-Imperium House of Dance 


